THE DATASHEET OF
LDK220M50R
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
October 2016 DocID026015 Rev 4 1/28
This is information on a product in full production. www.st.com
LDK220
200 mA low quiescent current and low noise LDO
Datasheet - production data

eee - 0.05 -
Figure 40: DFN6 recommended footprint
Ordering information LDK220
26/28 DocID026015 Rev 4
8 Ordering information
Table 14: Order codes
SOT323-5L SOT23-5L SOT-89 DFN6 Output voltage (V)
LDK220C25R LDK220M25R
LDK220PU25R 2.5
LDK220C27R LDK220M27R
LDK220PU27R 2.7
LDK220C30R LDK220M30R LDK220U30R LDK220PU30R 3
LDK220C32R LDK220M32R
LDK220PU32R 3.2
LDK220C33R LDK220M33R LDK220U33R LDK220PU33R 3.3
LDK220C36R LDK220M36R LDK220U36R LDK220PU36R 3.6
LDK220C40R LDK220M40R
LDK220PU40R 4
LDK220C50R LDK220M50R LDK220U50R LDK220PU50R 5
LDK220C-R LDK220M-R
LDK220PU-R adj
LDK220 Revision history
 DocID026015 Rev 4 27/28
9 Revision history
Table 15: Document revision history